502628093 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROBERT VAN WIEMEERSCH	01/03/2014
THOMAS JOSEPH HERMANN	01/09/2014
ROBERT BRUCE KLEVE	01/03/2014
PATRICK KEVIN HOLUB	01/03/2014
MICHAEL HRECZNYJ	01/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14151299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)358-3351Phone:248-358-4400

Email: solson@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83344018

PATENT 502628093 REEL: 031930 FRAME: 0543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL A. SMITH
Signature:	/Rachel A. Smith/
Date:	01/09/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page2.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page3.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page4.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page5.tif	

······································	
Attorney Docket Number	83344018
	1

Title of Invention	VEHICLE CONTENTS INVENTORY SYSTEM INTERPACE	
This declaration is di	rected to:	
	e attached application, or ited States application or PCT international application number 14/151,299 filed on January 9, 2014	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I including the claims.	have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ational or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TE of the State of Delay hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, it for the inventions and name or names, or in insert the serial/appi ASSIGNEE, its suc- applications, in and to including all applica reexaminations and re		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represen	nt and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment of no	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of the other than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF I		
Inventor: John I	Robert Van Wiemeersch Date: JAN - 5 - 2011	
Signature:	the the butter of	
	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Attorney Docket Number	83344018

Title of Inventi	an	VEHICLE CONTENTS INVENTORY SYSTEM INTERFACE
Fiff of antachers.	(***	9 600 8 9 5 40 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
This declaration is	s direct	ed to:
X	The at	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number
	United	14/151,299 filed on January 9, 2014
		3300 013
		olication was made or authorized to be made by me.
including the clair	ms.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
		iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
invesion in m	ort ann	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for elications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/stations, in an applications in applications i	TECH elawared to as and fo E, its su and di r in my applica successed to the lication	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own a name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby repre	esent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME O		ENTOR
Inventor: The	<u>omas Jo</u>	oseph Hermann Date: 1-9-2014
Signature:	- Contract	
Nata: An Amalianti	n Data	Shaat (PTO/SD/14
Use an additional dec	on consideration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. I form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	62344010	
Attorney Docker Humber	00074010	

Title of Invention	VEHICLE CONTENTS INVENTORY SYSTEM INTERFACE		
This declaration is directed to:			
X The	attached application, or ed States application or PCT international application number 14/151,299 filed on January 9, 2014 .		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I I including the claims.	have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-part	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for pplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ional or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL TEC of the State of Delaw hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in insert the serial/applications, its successful.	yment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto HNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to cation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.		
including applications organizations, and to	r myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives a secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represen	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF IT			
and the same of th	David Mariante David		
Signature			
	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

************************************	<i><u><u> </u></u></i>	***
Attorney Docket Number	83344018	: '

Title of Invention	VEHICLE CONTENTS INVENTORY SYSTEM IN LERFACE	
This declaration is directed to:		
X The Unit	attached application, or ed States application or PCT international application number 14/151,299 filed on January 9, 2014	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL TEC of the State of Delaw hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in insert the serial/appli ASSIGNEE, its successful and to	exponent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto chrologies, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own may name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to cation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. —, Filing Date ————————————————————————————————————	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR 3- Tay - 2014	
Inventor: Patrice	and Nevin Holy	
Signature: Jahrsoff news Heart		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.		

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

Attorney Docket Number	83344018

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventio	n	VEHICLE CONTENTS INVENTORY SYSTEM INTERFACE	
Z 1820 OI SIE 9 WIELD	7 4.0		
This declaration is	direct	ed to:	
I ma accimanon is	442, 444		
Χ '	The at	tached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/151,299 filed on		
		14/151,299 filed on	
The above-identifi	ied app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	W 1.5 1	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I hereby state tha	it I hav	As Lealened and minerorand me company	
including the clair			
I believe that I am	the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-page application and the	art app ne natic	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter refer- interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, o insert the scrial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a	TECHOELAWAR TECHOE	Amont agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto MNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own man, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to pation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and filing date of the applications, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the provisional series of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, sauc applications.	
including application	ations	or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives a secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby rer	, present	t and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
1.52100 2 1101 003 1.05		in a state in mulchable under 18 USC 1001 by fine	
I hereby acknow	vledge	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
or imprisonment	t of no	it more than five (5) years of both.	
LEGAL NAME	OF IN	NVENTOR Date: Variation of Color	
Inventor:	Michae	el Hreoznyl	
	111	1 fefting from 1 1	
Signature:	1111	A second of the	
	V	A deline applies the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	
Note: An Applic	cation I	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent) including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	
Use an additional	declar	ation form for each additional inventor.	